Paving District 494 55 Crossing West
City of Minot, North Dakota

Date of Issuance; November 23, 2015

Change Order

No. 2

Effective Date:  November 23, 2015

Project: Paving District 494 55" Crossing West

Owner: City of Minot

Owner's Contract No.: 3982

Comract: Paving District 494 §5* Crossing West

Date of Comtract: June 18, 2015

Contractor: Keller Paving and Landseaping. Inc

Engineer's Project No.:12-046.06

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon exccution of this Change Order:

Description: Add internal chimney seals to 15 sanitary manholes at $775.00 per manhole.

Attachments: {List documents supporting change):

Memo on cost comparison

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$ 2.576,433.00

e _Ac} [Decrease] from previously approved Changt,
Ordz_rs No. Il .. %o No. 1

$ 66,025

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§2,6:42,460 00

{Incréase] [ Decrease} of this Ciiange Order:

511625

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order;

32,665 085.00

Original Contract Times: (] Working days {7 Catendar days
Substantial completion (days ar datey: November 1, 2015

Ready for final payment {days or date): November 135, 2015

[Increase] [Decrease] from previcusly approwci Change Orders
No. to No.
Substantial completion (days): 0

Ready for final payment {days): 0

Cantract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion {days or date); November 1, 2015

Ready for final payment (doays or datey: November 13, 2045

{Increase} [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date): 30

Contract Times with atl approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): November |, 2015

Ready for final payment (days or date); December 15, 2013

p—— -
Fnyineer (Autharized Signaturey

Pate: //’Jj‘-/(/

ACCEPTED:
By /b ‘ S%
-/

Comractor {Authorized Signature

uthorized Signaturei

Appraved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

20 /15—

Date /{/'} 3/0")0/5’_—

Date

Change Order

00941 - 1




Engineer's Estimate Phasc 1: 85,238,075.60
Engineer’s Estimate Phase 2: §2,521,493.50

Bid Tabulations
35th Crossing West Siveer & Utility Improvemenis
Minot, North Dakora
Bid Opening: May 30, 2014 @ 11:000 AM

J.R. Ferche

Quam Construction Company, inc,

Wagner Construction

Page | of 5

Base Bid - Phase |

$6,237.200.00

Alternate Bid - Phase 2

§2,593,723,75

56,190.719.00

52,334.761.78

$5.598,920.00

$2,385.151.00




3782~

/ N ACKERMAN
/ N ESTVOLD

1907 17th Street Southeast
Minot, ND 58701
701.837.8737
www.ackerman-estvold.com

MEMORANDUM

To: Lance Meyer, PE, City of Minot

Ce: Jacqueline Aucker, EI, Assistant City Engineer, City of Minot
From: Patrick D. Samson, PE, Ackerman-Estvold

Date: November 23, 2015

Re: 55" Crossing West — Paving District 494
Cost Justification for Change Order #2

Change Order #2 is being issued at the request of the City based on the final walk through inspection. . At the time
of inspection, the sanitary manholes were opened and inspected to verify that they were adjusted properly to final
grade. At the time, Ben asked if the chimney seals had been installed and the contractor noted that they were not
provided with the castings (55" Crossing CDBG project) and not part of the paving bid. Based on our discussions
with the City, this was likely missed when the paving was separated out to the CDBG project.

The purpose of this memo is to provide a price justification for the change order.

Chimney Seal:

The Contractor has proposed to complete this work for a unit price of $775.00 per each chimney seal installed.
The contractor is proposing to install internal chimney seals so that the new pavement won't need to be open cut
and patched at each manhole. The item was part of the original 55" Crossing CDBG project with the bid price
ranging from $450.00 each to $950.00 each with the low bid contractor having a price of $750.00 each.

The price proposed by the Contractor falls within the range of recent bids for similar work and will eliminate the
need to cut and patch asphalt which would further increase the cost.

Result = Increase of $11,625.00 (15 @ $775.00)

'S\LT A0, 2y &MW

Qs Conghnnchim - ARG 0
Ww - ‘fﬂ’ _3\'-'3000
W\'\‘QM gsth)\xr q LQ«OO'{IJ
Lo U Caondk wackoo
mm W"OM%Q&:(N\W"M’ ND | Williston, ND

cea Xy -



PAVING
'?: & LANDSCAPING, INC. Proposal

T1820 Hwy. 2 ByPass EAST ® MINOT, NORTH DAKOTA 58701 Date: 11/13/2015
PHONE (701) 852-5030 < Fax (701) 852-5510

Proposal Submitted To: Proposal Submitted By:
Ackerman-Estvold Justin Thurn

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seals Amount

Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seals Change Order §775.00 each

Work shall consist of:
Installing internal chimney seals on 15 sanitary sewer manholes

ibed work for the sum of: | $11,625.00
All material and aor as iin acrdance with the above specifications. All materia is guaraned to be as specified. All work to be completed ina workmanlike

manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will
become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and

other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workers Compensation Insurance. % %\
Payment due within 7 days of invoice. Authorized Signature:// (5 : ~

Thcabovc, piﬁcaons and conditions are satisfacory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized do the work as specified. Paymcnwill
be made as outlined above. Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within _14  days.

Date: Signature of Acceptance:

A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH - ANNUAL RATE 18% WILL BE CHARGED ON AMOUNTS NOT PAID BY DUE DATE



Bid Tabulations
J3th Crossing West Streer & Uility Impravements
Minot. North Dakora
Bid Opening: May 30, 2014 @ 11:00 AM

R12046.03
Base Bid - Phase 1
Enginecr’s Estimate Quam Construction
ltemn No.| Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Subitotal Unit Price Subtotal
seneral |
1 General Conditions | LS $250.000.00 {] §  250.000.00 § 265,000.00 $ 265,000.00
2 Traffic Control 1 LS £10,000.00 || § 10,000.00 $  11.000.00 $ 11,000.00
3 Materials Testing 1 LS $35,000.00 || § 35,000.00 § _ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
Remova
4 4" Asphalt Pavement 3,050 SY $3.00 || 8 9,150.00 S 330418 10,065.00
5 |Concrete Pavment 450 SY $8.00 |1 8 3,600.00 S 11.00 /|8 4,950.00
6 |Gravel Pavement (Salvage) 36.500 TON $3.00 1] §  109,500.00 s 8.00)]8§ 29200000
7 Water Service Removed to Main & Capped 19 EA $850.00 || § 16,150.00 s 55000118 10,450.00
8 ‘Water Service (partial} 37 EA $550.00 j| § 20,350.00 s 650.00 3 24,050.00
9 Sanitary Sewer Service (to main & plugged) 29 EA $1,000.00 j| $ 29,000.00 $ 1,40000 {1 § 40,600.00
10 |Sanitary Sewer Sewer (partial) 27 EA $850.00 |] § 22,950.00 $ 1.600.00 § 43,200.00
11 15" CMP Culvert 95 EA $200.00 || § 19.000.00 3 18500 || § 17.575.00
12 18" CMP Culvert 57 EA $250.00 || § 14,250.00 $ 24000 || § 13,680.00
13 |24" CMP Culvert 9 EA $300.00 || § 2,700.00 $ 575.00 s 5,175.00
14 136" CMP Culvert 16 EA $350.00 || § 5.600.00 $ 850.00 $ 13.600.00
15 |Fire Hydrant 3 EA $1.500.00 || S 4,500.00 $ 525.00 3 1.575.00
16 [Street Signs 45 EA 35000 }] 8 2,250.00 $ 100.00 $ 4,500.00
17 |Chain Link Fence 2210 LF $250 ] § 5,525.00 $ 440118 9,724.00
18 |Trash Enclosure 3 EA $2,400.00 || § 7,200.00 $ 330.00 s 990.00
Water Items
19 [1" Copper Water Service, Complete 95 EA $1,500.00 142,500.00 S 3,180.00 || § 302,100.00
20 |Curb Stop 35 EA $800.00 28,000.00 & 350.00 M 12.250.00
21 6" C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 30 LF $50.00 1,500.00 5 75.00 $ 2,250.00
22 |8" C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 500 LF $60.00 || § 30,000.00 78.00 $ 39,000.00
23 |6" Gate Valve, Riser & Box 8 EA $£2,000.00 || S 16,000.00 1,500.00 S 12,000.00
24 [8" Gate Valve, Riser & Box 1 EA $3,000.00 || § 3,000.00 2,05000 118 2,050.00
25 |Relocate Ex. Fire Hydrant 4 EA $2.800.00 11,200.00 $ 3.685.00 s 14.740.00
26 |Fire Hydrant 8 EA $5,500.00 44,000.00 $ 4.750.00 S 38.000.00
27 "x6" DI Tee 1 EA $500.00 ]] S 500.00 3 61000 (] 8 610.00
28 " DI Bend 1 EA $450.00 |{ 5 450.00 3 425.00 $ 425.00
29 ¥ Wet Tap w/ Valve 6 EA $4,250.00 || § 25,500.00 $ 6,195.00 S 37,170.00
30 |6" Wet Tap w/ Valve ) EA §3,750.00 || § 18,750.00 $ 5.420.00 $ 27,100.00
31 8" Water Cap 6 EA $500.00 || § 3.000.00 $ 300.00 $ 1,800.00
Saunita ver ltems
32 [8" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) 1,900 LF $60.00 114,000.00 $ 99.00 $ 188,100.00
33 |8" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) - Remove & Replace 400 LF $200.00 80.000.00 £ 140.00 $ 56,000.00
34 12" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) 1,760 LF $95.00 167,200.00 3 128.00 3 225,280.00
35 |4" PVC Sewer Service Complete - Sch. 40 110 EA 1.500.00 |} § 165,000.00 2.595.00 $ 285.450.00
36 |48" Manhole Eccentric Standard, Complete 15 EA 5,000.00 ] § 75,000.00 5,020.00 75.300.00
37 |Connect To Ex. Manhole By External Drop 1 EA A,Q.OQ.OO S 4,000.00 4,450.00 4,450.00
38 |Ex. Manhole Adjustments 15 EA $600.00 {1 S 9.000.00 3 950.00 14.250.00
39 [8"Plug 6 EA $200.00 1.200.00 S 8500 |8 510.00
40 12" Plug 1 EA $300.00 300.00 $ 175.00 S 175.00
41 |Sewer Televising 1 LS $15,000.00 15.000.00 $  3.000.00 3,000.00
S 1
42 124" x 36" Caich Basin 28 EA $2,500.00 || § 70,000.00 2,900.00 ] 81,200.00
43 148" Catch Basin Manhole 25 EA $3,25000 || § 81.250.00 3,110.00 S 77,750.00
44 160" Catch Basin Manhole 21 EA $4.000.00 || § 84.000.00 4.640.00 S 97,440.00
45 |72" Caxch Basin Manhole 2 EA $7,500.00 |} 8 15.000.00 $ 575000] % 11,500.00
46 |84 Catch Basin Manhole 1 EA $8.500.00 |] S 8.500.00 $ 696500 || 8 6,965.00
47 148" Storm Sewer Manhole 3 EA $3.250.00 |} § 16.250.00 3 3,515.00 |1 % 17.575.00
48 160" Storm Sewer Manhole 10 EA $4,000.00 |} § 40,000.00 § 473000158 47,300.00
49 }72" Storm Sewer Manhole 4 EA $7.500.00 || § 30.000.00 5 603000118 24,120.00
30 JIS"RCPCL-II 1,050 LF $55.00 |1 S 57.750.00 g 88.00 2,400.00
51 18" RCP CL-111 5.550 LF $65.00 |1 §  360.750.00 3 104.00 §77,200.00
52 124" RCP CL-1II 1,650 LF $7500 11 § 123,750.00 $ 120.00 198,000.00
53 J30"RCP CL-lI 2,650 LF $105.00 |} §  278.250.00 S 16000 [ | §  424.000.00
54 18" CES 12 EA $1.60000 1} § 19.200.00 $ §10.00 s 9,720.00
55 24" CES 3 EA 51,800.00 |} § 5,400.00 3 1,340.00 | | § 4,020.00
56 |30 CES 3 EA $2.200.00 |} § 6.600.00 1,715.00 | | § 5.145.00
57 18" Plug 3 EA $250.00 |} § 750.00 125.00 S 375.00
58 |24" Plug 1 EA $300.00 {] § 300.00 145.00 145.00
59 |RipRap 400 TON $100.00 |} § 40.000.00 s 105.00 > 42,000.00
60 |Outlet Control Structures 2 LS $8.000.00 || § 16,000.00 $  825000(]8 16,500.00
Earthwork Items
61 |Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS $10,000.00 {] $ 10.000.00 S 9900005 9,900.00
62 |Topsoil Stripping and stockpile 60,000 CY $250 41 S 150,000.00 $ 40013 240,000.00
63 | Topsoil Respread 52.000 CY $3.50 )] S 182.,000.00 $ 4.00 $ 208,000.00
64  |Excavation/ Embankement 200,000 CY $5.00 || § 1.000,000.00 § 3.75 s 750,000.00
65 _|import Embankment from existing on-site stockpiles 50,000 CY $6.00 |1 §  300,000.00 3 440 1|8 220,000.00
66__|Seeding 58 AC $2,250.00 || §  130,500.00 $ 1540001158 89,320.00
67 __|Erosion Control 1 LS $50,000.00 |} § 50.000.00 § _ 70,000.00 S 70,000.00
Pavement ltems
68 [Subgrade Preparation 50.000 SY 5180 41 § 90,000.00 $ 2.50 $ 125,000.00
69 [Twpe R1 Woven Geotextile Fabric 50,000 SY $200 (] § 100.000.00 S 250118 125,000.00
70 |Class 5 Apgrepate Base (Salvaged) 15,000 TON $10.00 150.000.00 $ 8.80 132.000.00
71 |Class 5 Agpregate Base 15,000 TON $20.00 300,000.00 $ 24.20 363,000.00

Page 2 of 5

5.238.075.00
—— T T

6.190.719.00
e ca——



Bid Alermate { - Phase 2

Page 3ofs

General Conditiong
H Mebilizalion L.00 LS 34200000 || 8 42.000.00 S 42060061 S 4$2.000.00
2 |Trailic Conrol 1,00 1S $3.50000 (1 S £,300.60 S 8300003 % 8.500.00
3 Material Testing 1480 is 51600060 |1 8 10.000.00 5 1000000} |8 19.600.00
Street Sign and Pavernent Mardngs
4 R1-1, 38" Stop Sipn (Incloding Post) 12.00 £A S35000 1[ § 3.000.00 by 500601i 38 5,000.00
5 __|Suect Blade Sign tincluding Post 44,00 EA 320000 {1 3 §.800.80 3 2006013 8.500.00
i) 24" Stop Bar. White 3000 LF 300041 S 530,00 5 12.00 3 36000
7 18" Lare Line, White 250.00 LF 320041 S 306,00 b 2001015 3.060.00
g 4" Lane Line, Yetlow 0.250.00 ir $1.60 [) 8 9.250.00 s 106118 4.230.0¢
9 Pavement Marking Svimbols, White Arrow 33,00 SE 330.60 [] S 930,00 $ 100406G [ | 8 3.300.00
Street Linht Jems
{ Type A PolesFistures 3780 A $2.400.00 | & 53.800.00 b 212500 $ £0.475.00
{ Type C PolewfFixures 16.00 EA $4.20000 || 8 67.300.00 S 3I2000F1 8 49,920.09
12 £ AWG 120/240 Circuitry 1.37300 LF 3850 1] 3 11.687.50 & 483 (13 6,600.00
3 |#d AWG 1200240 Cireyitry 6.500.00 LF $5.50 11 8 37,550.80 H 300048 20.700,00
A |20+EGC Circuitry 441008 LF 535011 % 24,255 00 s 2.00 3.820.00
$ 127 Conduit 1.195.08 LF $1200 4] 5 14,340.00 by 14.30 17,088.50
16 |Pall Box 260 EA $1,560.00 i} S 3,000.00 s (6000 £.320.00
17__ | Trenchinp 9.945.00 LF 3400 FF S 37.78G 00 2.8% 26.518.25
18 INew Twne IV Feadaoint 200 EA SO.00G00 |1 § 18.000.00 770300 3 15.400.00
19 |Spare Type A Pole 4.00 EA $B00.00 3,200.60 3 1.345.00 5.380.00
26 {Spare Type £ Pole 20 EA 52,250,060 4.500.60 by 1.350.00 ] | § 3. 100.00
21 ESpare Type A Luminaire 4.0 EA $1,0090.00 4.000.00 S 2800604 S 112000
21 iSpare Type € Luminaitg 2400 EA $300.60 1.009.60 5 2800018 560,00
Earthwork tems
23 |Topsoil Respread 6.000.00 CY S350 (1S 21.600.0¢ $ 40011 S 249.000.00
24 |Hvdrp-Seeding 7.00 Y $3004] 8 3500 S S50000[1S 38,500.00
25 |Erosion Contral 1,00 cy 60041 8 6,60 S 198060} S 19,800.60
Bavement Hems
26 | Type-I Curb and Gutter 17.660 LF SIB00 [} 8 31680000 s B30 1S 32360000
27 [Sidewalk: 3,200 sy £65.00 (] 5 33800000 5 450D 1] % 234.060.00
28 {Class § Apprepate Base 6,006 ONS 32060 {1 8 12060000 5 M| S 3143,200.00
28 16" Class 26 Hot Bituminous Pavemen (161h Avenue) 5,700 FONS STBO0{] S 344.600.00 s 610G |1 S 36486000
3¢ 14" Ciass 29 Hot Biwminous Pavement 4600 TONS 7800 (| S 338.800.00 $ 6400118 294.406.00
M A7 Class 27 Het Bituminous Pavement (Shased 1ise Path) 950 TONS 78.00 1 S 74.260.00 s 70.00 § 66,500.00
32 PG 38-28 vil 699 TONS $6300G || 8 348.500.00 5 FIS00{] 5 49535000
5 2.521.493.50 3 233476175




Bid Tabulations
33th Crossing West Street & Utility Improvements
Minot. North Dakota
Bid Opening: May 30, 2014 @ 11-00 AM

R12046.03
Base Bid - Phase |
J. R, Ferche Wagner Construction
e
Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Subitotal
eneral It
1 General Conditions 1 1E] $220.000.00 || § 220.000.00 §_405,000.00]}S 405,000.00
2 Traffic Control 1 LS $10.000.00 || § 10,000.00 3 50000018 5.000.00
3 |Materials Testing 1 LS 51500000 || 8 15.000.00 $ 2500000([s 25,000.00
Removals
4 4" Asphalt Pavement 3,050 SY 5350118 10.675.00 g 3.00])s 9.150.00
5 Concrete Pavment 450 SY 3550 1] 8 2,475.00 $ 500118 2.250.00
6 Gravel Pavement {Salvage) 36,500 TON 2.00 [] § 73.,000.00 $ 150 (]| 8 54,750.00
7 Water Service Removed to Main & Capped 19 EA $3.000.00 || $ 57.000.00 s 1,100.00 || 8 20.900.00
8 Water Service (partial) 37 EA $2,500.00 || § 92,500.00 $ 8300011 S 30,710.00
9 Sanitary Sewer Service (1o main & plugged) 29 EA $3,000.00 || 8§ 87.000.00 $ 1.100.00 || § 31,900.00
10 |Sanitary Sewer Sewer (partial) 27 EA $2,500.00 || § 67.500.00 $ 83000118 22410.00
11 13" CMP Culvert 95 EA $500.00 |1 $ 47,500.00 $ 200018 1,900.00
12 18" CMP Culvent 57 EA $500.00 || 8 28,500.00 $ 2000)(8 1,140.00
13 ]24" CMP Culvent 9 EA $750.00 || 8 6,750.00 3 200013 180.00
14 ]36" CMP Culvert 16 EA $1,200.00 19.200.00 S 2000118 320.00
15 [Fire Hydrant 3 EA $1,400.00 4,200.00 3 1.500.00 || § 4,500.00
16__[Street Signs 45 EA $50.00 ] $ 2.250.00 $ 50001[S 2,250.00
17__|Chain Link Fence 2210 LF $500 1) s 11,050.00 b 300(]8 6,630.00
I8 |Trash Enclosure 3 EA $1,500.00 || £ 4.500.00 3 1,50000 || § 4,500.00
Water It
19 1" Copper Waler Service, Complete 935 EA $3,000.00 [[ § 285.000.00 $ 1,700.00 | | § 161,500.00
20 |Curb Stop 35 E. $350.00 | § 12,250.00 5 65000118 22.750.00
21 __[6" C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 30 LF $50.00 1] § 1,500.00 3 750011%S 2,250.00
22 [8"C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 500 P $55.00 |] § 27.500.00 3 5400|138 27,000.00
23 |6" Gate Valve, Riser & Box 8 EA $2.000.00 || § 16.000.00 s 2,000.00 ] 16,000.00
24 [8" Gate Valve, Riser & Box 1 EA $3,000.00 || § 3,000.00 S 3,000.00 M 3,000.00
25 IRelocate Ex. Fire Hydrant 4 EA $3.200.00 || § 12.800.00 3,000.00 | | s 12,000.00
26 Fire Hydrant 8 EA 36,000.00 || § 48,000.00 5,000.00 | | § 40,000.00
27 [8"x6" DI Tee 1 EA $1,000.00 || 1,000.00 3 800.00 | § 800.00
2 8" DI Bend | EA $1.000.00 1,000.00 800.00 800.00
29 18" Wet Tap w/ Valve 6 EA $6.500.00 39,000.00 3 3,500.00 33.000.00
30__|6" Wet Tap w/ Valve 5 EA $5,50000 ] 8 27,500.00 $ 6.000.00 30,000.00
31 |8" Water Cap 6 EA $700.00 J§ S 4,200.00 S 60000 [ |8 3,600.00
Sanitary Sewer ltems
32 |8" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) 1.900 LF $60.00 [] § 114,000.00 s 75.00 $ 142,500.00
33 |8"PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) - Remove & Replace 400 LF $205.00 || § 82,000.00 $ 200.00 $ 80,000.00
34 12" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) 1,760 LE SI165.00 || §  290.400.00 $ 1000 [ |8 193.,600.00
35 4" PVC Sewer Service Ccnﬂe - Sch. 40 110 EA $2,500.00 || §  275.000.00 $ 1,600.00 $ 176,000.00
36 [48" Manhole Eccentric Standard. Complete 15 EA $6,500.00 || § 97,500.00 3,00000 |]$ 75,000.00
37 [Connect To Ex. Manhole By External Drop 1 EA $15.000.00 |] $ 15,000.00 5,000.00 ]S 5,000.00
38 __|Ex. Manhole Adjustments 15 EA $450.00 6,750.00 s 75000118 11,250.00
39 (8" Plu 6 EA $300.00 |} § 1,800.00 S 22500(]s 1,350.00
40 12" Plug 1 EA 3500.00 j| § 500.00 250.00 $ 250.00
41 Sewer Televising 1 LS 31500000 [] § 15,000.00 7.500.00 118 7,500.00
S ¢
42 124" x 36" Caich Basin 28 EA 3.300.00 {} § 92,400.00 $ 3.30000 ]S 92,400.00
43 48" Catch Basin Manhole 25 EA 4,500.00 || § 112,500.00 3.000.00 ) 75.000.00
44 160" Caich Basin Manhole 21 EA 7,500.00 || §  157.500.00 § 320000 || § 67,200.00
45__ 72" Caich Basin Manhole 2 EA $10.000.00 |] $ 20,000.00 S 950000]]s 19,000.00
46 |84" Catch Basin Manhole 1 EA $12,000.00 12.000.00 S 9.500.00 9,500.00
47 |48" Storm Sewer Manhole 5 EA $4,500.00 22,500.00 S 4.500.00 | | & 22,500.00
48 _ ]60" Storm Sewer Manhole 10 EA $7.000.00 || § 70,000.00 3.600.00 $ 36.000.00
49 |72" Storm Sewer Manhole 4 EA $10,000.00 || S 40.000.00 8,500.00 s 34,000.00
50 15" RCP CL-Iil 1,050 LF 55.00 |1 § 57,750.00 s 600018 63.000.00
51 18" RCP CL-1HI 5,550 LF 65.00 || 8 360.750.00 5 69.00 S 382.950.00
52 |24"RCPCL-III 1,650 LF 75.00 || § 123.750.00 $ 72.00 3 118,800.00
53 30" RCP CL-111 2,650 LF S115.00 || §  304.750.00 $ 110.00 $ 291,500.00
54 |I18"CES 12 EA 1,500.00 || 8 18,000.00 3 1,450.00 /| S 17,400.00
55 124" CES 3 EA $1,500.00 11 8 4.500.00 by 1,800.00 s 3,400.00
56 |30"CES 3 EA $2,000.00 {] § 6.000.00 3 2,700.00 8.100.00
57 18" Plug 3 EA $250.00 || 8 750.00 3 250.00 § 750.00
58 124" Plug 1 EA $250.00 250.00 $ 280.00 | | ¢ 280.00
59 _|Rip Rap 400 TON $75.00 30.000.00 $ 8000f[s 32,000.00
60 |Outlet Control Structures 2 LS $10,000.00 {] § 20.000.00 $ _ 12,000.00 s 24,000.00
Earthwork Items
61 Clearing & Grubbing | LS $6,500.00 || S 6,500.00 s 500.00 ) 500.00
62 Topsoil Stripping and stockpile 60,000 CY $280 || s 168.000.00 S 2.50 $ 150.000.00
63 |Topsoil Respread 52,000 CcY $4.50 || $  234.000.00 3 4.00 s 208.000.00
64 |Excavation/ Embankement 200.000 cY $5.25 1] $  1,050.000.00 s 3350 1§S 1,100,000.00
65  |im Embankment from existing on-site stockpiles 50,000 CY $4.00 || S 200,000.00 s 800)[S 400,000.00
66__|Seeding 58 AC $1,500.00 |] 87,000.00 $ 1.500.00 | [ § 87.000.00
67 |Erosion Control 1 LS $165.000.00 || § 165,000.00 § 4000000 S 40.000.00
Pavement Items
68 [Subgrade Preparation 50,000 SY $3.00 S 150,000.00 $ 1.50 S 75.000.00
69 [Type Rl Woven Geotextile Fabric 50,000 SY $2.00 100,000.00 $ 2.00 $ 100.000.00
70 |Class 5 Apgregate Base (Salvaged) 15,000 TON $11.50 172,500.00 by 10.00 150.000.00
71 Class 5 Aggregate Base 15,000 TON $21.00 |{ 8 315,000.00 3 21.00 315,000.00
3 6.237.200.00 - 5,598,920.00

Page 4 of 5



Bid Alernate | - Phase 2

General Conditinns
1 Mabilization 1 L8 S15.00000 Ff S 15.000.06 S 9650000115 ©6,500.00
2 |Traffic Conlrel | LS Sh50000 1 8 7.500.00 S 500600 1FS 500000
3 IMatersal Testing 1 LS $5.000.00 || % 540000 5_25000001]s 23.800.00
Street Sipp gnd Favement Markings
4 [R1.4, 30" Stop Sign (neluding Post) 12 EA $250.00 {1 3 3.000.00 3 23000 1FS 3.000.00
3 Stregt Blade Sizn {lngluding Post) 44 EA SI6000 H 8 $.460.00 A 19000 j | § 4.400.00
& |34" Stop Bar, White 30 LF $.0041 S 120000 3 6011 S 404.00
7 __I8"Lane Line, White 25¢ LF s200 0[S 300.06 5 1000178 2.300.0¢
8 4" Lane Line, Yellow 9,250 LE 5206 || S 1850040 s 650 115 4.625.00
9 . JPavement Marking Svinbols, White Ao 33 SE $3040 (] & 990.00 $ 30001138 990,00
Sireet Light btems
18 Fwpe A PelesFixtures 37 EA S2.500.60 1] S 92.500.00 $ 2300001 B3, 10(.00
i1 Tape C PolesTistures 16 EA $4.200.00 [ 8 07.200.00 4.200.00 47,200.00
12 1#2 AWG 1200240 Circoitry 1.375 LF 5001is 11,375.00 2,20 11.275.00
13 421 AWG 120240 Circuily 6,800 LF $575 k1 & 36.673.00 3.53 38,263.00
13 FB+EGC Circuitey 4410 LF S5.50 0 S 24,255.00 H $101]s8 22.401.60
15 12" Conduit 1,195 LE 3125011 5 14,937.50 g 1LO0 [ S 13.145.09
16 1Pull Box 2 EA 531,500.00 | 8 3.006.00 3 iA00.00 1] 8 2,800.00
17 |Trenching 2445 LF $4250F § 40,141.25 3 S06]}1S 7,780.00
18 [New Type IV Feedpoint 2 £A 39,000.00 {1 § 18.800.00 8.600.00 S 17.260.90
19 |%pare Tvpe A Pele 3 EA $1.000.06 | § +.060.00 9000011 % 3408.00
2 Spare Tywpe C Pale 2 EA $2.00000 11 8 440000 S 2000 ]FS 446060
21 iSpare Type A Luminaire E] EA SLODBOO §] 5 4,006.00 s o000 ]S 3.600.60
23 {Spare Tvpe C Luminaire 2 EA 530060 || 8 1,600,065 $ 30000418 G00.0G
Earthwork {temns
43 JTopsoail Respread 6600 cY $45041 s 27.000.00 $ 460 {[ 3 24,000,60
24 {Hydro-Seeding 7 cY $5.50000 [ $ 38.500.00 5. 6300001]Ss 45.100.00
2 Ergsion Control ! CY 52000800 1] 5 20,009.00 5000000 S 20.600.80
Pavement Itemy
26 {Type-1 Curb and Guner | 7.600 LF S19.00 01 S 334.400,00 3 18.00 |1 8§ 316,800.00
27 |Sidewalk 3,200 SY $65.60 338.000.00 g S300 118 27560008
2 Class § Appresate Base 6,000 TONS $21.00 126.000.00 H 2003l s 126.000.00
22 6" Class 26 Hot Bilvininious Pavement {1600 Avente) 5,700 TONS 53000 ] 5 436.000,00 s 620D 1S 34200000
30 14" Class 29 Hot Bituminous Pavement 4,600 TONS $80.00 1] $  368.000.00 Y 060118  275.000,60
31 §3"Class 27 1ot Bituminoys Pavemen (Shared Lse Pathy PAT TONS S95.00 {1 8 60.250.00 5 G300 1) s 61,750.00
32 |PG 58-28 oil 500 TONS 260000 |[{ $ 41400000 g G000 |15 4856040
$

§ 259373375 23835, 158.00
S R ey

Page 5 of 5



